
  
 

Calendar of Events 
2025-2026 

 

Beginning of Academic Year for Admin Mon11/8/2025  الاداريةبدء الدوام للهيئة 

Beginning of Academic Year for Teachers  Mon 18/8/2025  التعليميةبدء الدوام للهيئة  

First Day start for Grades (4 to 12) Mon 25/8/2025  12 – 4 بدء دوام الطلبة 

First Day start for Grades (1 to 3) Tues 26/8/2025  3- 1بدء دوام الطلبة 

First Day start for (KGII ) Wed 27/8/2025 بدء الدوام لطلبة الروضة الثانية 

First Day start for KGI) Mon 1/9/2025 بدء الدوام لطلبة الروضة الأولى 

Prophet Mohammed Birthday Holiday Thurs 4/9/2025  المولد النبويعطلة 

First Day start for (Pre-K) Mon 8/9/2025  ما قبل الروضةبدء الدوام لطلبة 

Introductory academic meeting for high 

school parents 
Fri 5/9/2025 

لاولياء امور المرحلة  اجتماع تعريفي اكاديمي

 الثانوية

Open Day for Pre-K to Grade 3 (Morning) Fri 12/9/2025   اليوم المفتوحPre-K to Grade 3  -صباحا 

Mid Term Break 1 for All 13-17/10/2025 للجميع استراحة الفصل الاول 

1st parents meeting for all Grades  Fri 24/10/2025 اجتماع اولياء الامور الاول لجميع المراحل  

Term one Exams for Grades 6 -12    18/11/2025-5/12/2025 6 - 12للصفوف  متحان الفصل الاولا 

Winter holiday for Students(4 Weeks) 8/12/2025-2/1/2026 أسابيع(4للطلبة) عطلة الفصل الأول  

Winter holiday for Admin and Teachers         

(3 Weeks) 
15/12/2025–2/1/2026 

  التعليميةو للهيئة الادارية  عطلة الفصل الأول

  (أسابيع 3)

Class resume for term 2 Mon 5/1/2026  (للفصل الثاني)بدء الدوام الدراسي  

Term one Report Cards Fri 16/1/2026 توزيع شهادات نتائج الفصل الاول 

2nd Parents meeting for all Grades Fri 23/1/2026 اجتماع اولياء الامور الثاني لجميع المراحل 

Mid Term Break 2 for All 19-20/2/2026 للجميع استراحة الفصل الثاني 

Spring Holiday for All (2 Weeks) 16/3/2026–27/3/2026 (أسبوعان) للجميع طلة الربيعع 

Classes Resume for term 3  Mon 30/3/2026 للفصل الثالثدء الدوام الدراسي ب 

Term two Report Cards Fri 17/4/2026 توزيع شهادات نتائج الفصل الثاني 

*EID ALADHA Holiday 26-29/5/2026 *عطلة عيد الأضحى 

Grade 12 Graduation Ceremony Wed 10/6/2026 12  فل تخريج طلاب الصفح  

Islamic New Year Holiday Tues 16/6/2026  رأس السنة الهجريةعطلة 

Final Exams For Grades 6-11 8-19/6/2026  11-6امتحانات نهاية العام للصفوف 

Make up Exams 22-26/6/2026 امتحان الدور الثاني 

End of academic year for Grades 1-11 Fri 26/6/2026  11-1للصوف  للطلبةنهاية الدوام 

End of Academic Year for Teachers Fri 3/7/2026  والادارية التعليميةنهاية العام الدراسي للهيئة 

* To be confirmed later 
 

 ايؤكد التاريخ لاحق*
 

 Rawafed Private School مـدرسـة الروافــد الخاصـة


